

Bid Summary
North Avenue Complete Street

Bid Opening: October 28, 2015

By: John Eklund, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	<u>Sorter Construction, Inc.</u>		<u>M.A. Concrete Construction, Inc.</u>	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.15	AC	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,300.00
2	202-00001	Removal of Structure	13.	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,200.00
3	202-00010	Removal of Tree	13.	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,850.00
4	202-00019	Removal of Inlet	2.	EA	\$ 365.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 2,250.00
5	202-00033	Removal of Pipe	24.	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,160.00
6	202-00155	Removal of Wall	7.	LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,120.00
7	202-00190	Removal of Concrete Median Cover Material	709.	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,090.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 11,698.50
8	202-00195	Removal of Median Cover	1,439.	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,597.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,390.00
9	202-00200	Removal of Sidewalk	1,852.	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,964.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,112.00
10	202-00201	Removal of Curb	1,775.	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,875.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,650.00
11	202-00202	Removal of Gutter	375.	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,625.00
12	202-00203	Removal of Curb and Gutter	2,650.	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 18,550.00
13	202-00206	Removal of Concrete Curb Ramp	70.	SY	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00
14	202-00210	Removal of Concrete Pavement	1,050.	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 10,762.50
15	202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	3,950.	SY	\$ 4.50	\$ 17,775.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 23,700.00
16	202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	130.	SF	\$ 3.58	\$ 465.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 520.00
17	202-00815	Removal of Sign (Special)	1.	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00
18	202-00821	Removal of Sign Panel	1.	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00
19	203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (CIP)	1,121.	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,420.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,210.00
20	203-01597	Potholing	40.	HOUR	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00
21	203-01622	Sweeping	30.	HOUR	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
22	207-00210	Stockpile Topsoil	1,700.	CY	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,500.00
23	208-00035	Aggregate Bag	10.	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 80.00
24	208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	3.	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00
25	208-00052	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type 2)	130.	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 585.00
26	208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00
27	208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.	HOUR	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,100.00
28	208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	40.	HOUR	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 159.50	\$ 6,380.00
29	208-00206	Erosion Control Supervisor	120.	DAY	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 19,800.00
30	210-00050	Reset Fire Hydrant	5.	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,277.00	\$ 11,385.00
31	210-00065	Reset Monument (Type 3a)	2.	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
32	210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	3.	EA	\$ 321.75	\$ 965.25	\$ 165.00	\$ 495.00
33	210-00815	Reset Sign Panel	13.	EA	\$ 58.50	\$ 760.50	\$ 82.50	\$ 1,072.50

Bid Summary
North Avenue Complete Street

Bid Opening: October 28, 2015

By: John Eklund, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	<u>Sorter Construction, Inc.</u>		<u>M.A. Concrete Construction, Inc.</u>	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
34	210-00827	Reset Pull Box	14.	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,380.00
35	210-01000	Reset Fence	2,246.	LF	\$ 9.60	\$ 21,561.60	\$ 9.35	\$ 21,000.10
36	210-01000	Reset Fence (Special) (Safety Screen)	623.	LF	\$ 9.67	\$ 6,024.41	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,230.00
37	210-04010	Adjust Manhole	4.	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
38	210-04020	Modify Inlet	3.	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
39	210-04050	Adjust Valve Box	5.	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 825.00
40	210-04060	Adjust Water Meter	8.	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 7,480.00
41	212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.57	AC	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 5,073.00
42	207-00205	Topsoil	8,091.	CY	\$ 16.00	\$ 129,456.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 356,004.00
43	212-00011	Seeding Lawn	0.8	AC	\$ 2,874.96	\$ 2,299.97	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 2,376.00
44	212-00040	Soil Preparation Lawn	0.8	AC	\$ 7,187.40	\$ 5,749.92	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 7,920.00
45	213-00065	Inorganic Mulch	530.	CY	\$ 115.50	\$ 61,215.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 64,130.00
46	213-00705	Landscape Boulder (Special)	54.	EA	\$ 2,002.00	\$ 108,108.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 183,600.00
47	214-00145	Plant Protection Fence	1,980.	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,920.00
48	214-00230	Deciduous Tree (3 Inch Caliper)	112.	EA	\$ 606.10	\$ 67,883.20	\$ 660.00	\$ 73,920.00
49	214-00350	Deciduous Shrub (5 Gallon Container)	295.	EA	\$ 45.38	\$ 13,387.10	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,750.00
50	214-00910	Perennials (1 Gallon Container)	97.	EA	\$ 17.05	\$ 1,653.85	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,425.00
51	304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (CL 6)	1,962.	TON	\$ 37.00	\$ 72,594.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 52,974.00
52	403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	17.	TON	\$ 170.50	\$ 2,898.50	\$ 285.00	\$ 4,845.00
53	403-34742	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX)(75)(PG 64-22)	150.	TON	\$ 149.60	\$ 22,440.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 31,500.00
54	403-34771	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX)(75)(PG 76-28)	40.	TON	\$ 170.50	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,000.00
55	411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	100.	GAL	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,350.00
56	412-00600	Concrete Pavement (6 inch)	270.	SY	\$ 70.40	\$ 19,008.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 20,790.00
57	412-00800	Concrete Pavement (8 inch)	960.	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 88,320.00
58	514-00100	Hand Rail	32.	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 2,640.00
59	601-03000	Concrete Class D (Wall)	6.	CY	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00
60	601-40301	Structural Concrete Coating	100.	SF	\$ 2.68	\$ 268.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00
61	602-00020	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	270.	LB	\$ 3.19	\$ 861.30	\$ 3.30	\$ 891.00
62	603-00120	12 Inch Non-Reinforced Concrete Pipe	178.	LF	\$ 69.00	\$ 12,282.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 12,994.00
63	603-50008	8 Inch Plastic Pipe	65.	LF	\$ 58.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,795.00
64	604-13006	Inlet Type 13 (5 Foot) (Special)	2.	EA	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
65	604-00305	Inlet Type C (5 Foot)	6.	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 20,400.00
66	604-30005	Manhole Slab Base (5 Foot)	2.	EA	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00

Bid Summary
North Avenue Complete Street

Bid Opening: October 28, 2015

By: John Eklund, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	<u>Sorter Construction, Inc.</u>		<u>M.A. Concrete Construction, Inc.</u>	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
67	608-00006	Concrete Sidewalk (6 Inch)	4,350.	SY	\$ 58.00	\$ 252,300.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 269,700.00
68	608-00010	Concrete Curb Ramp	41.	SY	\$ 270.60	\$ 11,094.60	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,300.00
69	609-20000	Curb Type 2 (Section B) (Special)	52.	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,768.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,808.00
70	609-20010	Curb Type 2 (Section B)	1,950.	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 60,450.00
71	609-21010	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section I-B)	340.	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 11,560.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 12,920.00
72	609-21020	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	2,360.	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 70,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 70,800.00
73	609-21900	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B) (Special)	190.	LF	\$ 43.00	\$ 8,170.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 8,360.00
74	610-00020	Median Cover Material (Patterned Concrete)	3,511.	SF	\$ 9.00	\$ 31,599.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 38,621.00
75	613-01200	2 inch Electrical Conduit	8,207.	LF	\$ 13.68	\$ 112,271.76	\$ 24.00	\$ 196,968.00
76	613-04010	Conduit (4" Broadband)	7,600.	LF	\$ 12.27	\$ 93,252.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 182,400.00
77	613-04010	Conduit (2" City Traffic)	3,700.	LF	\$ 7.47	\$ 27,639.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 88,800.00
78	613-07001	Type One Pull Box	76.	EA	\$ 319.00	\$ 24,244.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 19,000.00
79	613-07040	Pull Box (30"x48"x24") (broadband)	18.	EA	\$ 836.00	\$ 15,048.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00
80	613-07040	Pull Box (30"x48"x24") (city Traffic)	7.	EA	\$ 836.00	\$ 5,852.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00
81	613-10000	Wiring	1.	LS	\$ 25,916.00	\$ 25,916.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
82	613-30005	Light Standard and Luminaire (Pedestrian)	76.	EA	\$ 4,334.00	\$ 329,384.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 190,000.00
83	613-40012	Light Standard Foundation (Special)	76.	EA	\$ 495.00	\$ 37,620.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 91,200.00
84	613-501106	Lighting Control Center (special)	1.	EA	\$ 5,269.00	\$ 5,269.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
85	614-01503	Steel Sign Support (2" Round) (Post & Socket)	9.	EA	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,485.00
86	619-40120	1-1/2 Inch Copper Pipe	40.	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00
87	619-50080	1 Inch Plastic Pipe	4,920.	LF	\$ 2.88	\$ 14,169.60	\$ 3.30	\$ 16,236.00
88	619-50100	1-1/4 Inch Plastic Pipe	80.	LF	\$ 3.01	\$ 240.80	\$ 3.30	\$ 264.00
89	619-50160	2 Inch Plastic Pipe (CL200)	2,700.	LF	\$ 3.41	\$ 9,207.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 10,395.00
90	619-50160	2 Inch Plastic Pipe (SCH40 PVC Sleeve)	1,620.	LF	\$ 9.50	\$ 15,390.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 6,237.00
91	620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
92	621-00650	Pedestrian Stair Structure	1.	LS	\$ 1,942.60	\$ 1,942.60	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 2,310.00
93	622-00010	Bicycle Rack	6.	EA	\$ 771.83	\$ 4,630.98	\$ 825.00	\$ 4,950.00
94	622-00250	Bench	19.	EA	\$ 1,667.08	\$ 31,674.52	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 32,395.00
95	622-00350	Trash Receptacle	19.	EA	\$ 1,282.08	\$ 24,359.52	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 33,440.00
96	623-00156	Irrigation Bubbler	384.	EA	\$ 25.81	\$ 9,911.04	\$ 27.00	\$ 10,368.00
97	623-00162	Drip Emitter Tubing	4,100.	LF	\$ 0.63	\$ 2,583.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 2,706.00
98	623-00164	Drip Emitter	700.	EA	\$ 1.49	\$ 1,043.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,155.00
99	623-00166	3/4 Inch Emitter Valve Assembly	14.	EA	\$ 135.93	\$ 1,903.02	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,310.00

Bid Summary
North Avenue Complete Street

Bid Opening: October 28, 2015

By: John Eklund, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	<u>Sorter Construction, Inc.</u>		<u>M.A. Concrete Construction, Inc.</u>	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
100	623-00602	2 Inch Plastic Pipe (Irrigation/Sleeve)	2,040.	LF	\$ 16.83	\$ 34,333.20	\$ 3.85	\$ 7,854.00
101	623-00604	4 Inch Plastic Pipe (Irrigation/Sleeve)	1,160.	LF	\$ 22.88	\$ 26,540.80	\$ 6.60	\$ 7,656.00
102	623-01712	1-1/2 Inch Backflow Preventer	1.	EA	\$ 1,986.60	\$ 1,986.60	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
103	623-02006	3/4 Inch Drain Valve	3.	EA	\$ 186.63	\$ 559.89	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00
104	623-03108	1 Inch Automatic Control Valve	14.	EA	\$ 194.94	\$ 2,729.16	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,080.00
105	623-03116	1 1/2 Inch Automatic Control Valve (Master Control)	1.	EA	\$ 419.10	\$ 419.10	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00
106	623-04000	Control Wire 24 Volt	15,000.	LF	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 3,300.00
107	623-04000	Control Wire 24 Volt	5,000.	LF	\$ 0.36	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 2,200.00
108	623-04002	Power Source Wire	20.	LF	\$ 6.05	\$ 121.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 132.00
109	623-04008	1 Inch Quick-Coupler Valve	3.	EA	\$ 277.93	\$ 833.79	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
110	623-05016	2 Inch Gate Valve	4.	EA	\$ 271.98	\$ 1,087.92	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00
111	623-06900	Valve Box	16.	EA	\$ 89.72	\$ 1,435.52	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00
112	623-06900	Valve Box	34.	EA	\$ 50.83	\$ 1,728.22	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,870.00
113	623-06901	Valve Box (Special)	14.	EA	\$ 584.41	\$ 8,181.74	\$ 605.00	\$ 8,470.00
114	623-07510	Weather Station	1.	EA	\$ 184.80	\$ 184.80	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00
115	623-07600	1 1/2 Inch Flow Sensor	1.	EA	\$ 962.50	\$ 962.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
116	623-08432	40 Station Automatic Controller	1.	EA	\$ 8,534.90	\$ 8,534.90	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00
117	623-xxxxx	1/4" Distribution Pipe	1,500.	LF	\$ 0.99	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,650.00
118	623-xxxxx	Drip Line Blow-Out	26.	EA	\$ 43.32	\$ 1,126.32	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,300.00
119	625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.	LS	\$ 15,497.90	\$ 15,497.90	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
120	626-00000	Mobilization	1.	LS	\$ 66,800.00	\$ 66,800.00	\$ 141,230.00	\$ 141,230.00
121	627-00001	Pavement Marking Paint	6.	GAL	\$ 104.50	\$ 627.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 630.00
122	627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Right Turn Arrow)	48.	SF	\$ 18.70	\$ 897.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 960.00
123	627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Accessibility Parking)	64.	SF	\$ 23.10	\$ 1,478.40	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,600.00
124	630-00000	Flagging	500.	HOUR	\$ 23.10	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 25.30	\$ 12,650.00
125	630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	54.	DAYS	\$ 38.50	\$ 2,079.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 3,267.00
126	630-00012	Traffic Control Management	96.	DAYS	\$ 495.00	\$ 47,520.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 63,360.00
127	630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	22.	EA	\$ 11.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 484.00
128	630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	16.	EA	\$ 11.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 440.00
129	630-80344	Construction Sign Panel (Special)	21.	SF	\$ 19.80	\$ 415.80	\$ 22.00	\$ 462.00
130	630-80336	Barricade (Type 3 M-B)(Temporary)	10.	EA	\$ 11.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00
131	630-80358	Advanced Warning Flashing Arrow (type C)	250.	DAYS	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 4,125.00
132	630-80359	Portable Message Sign Panel	60.	DAYS	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 4,950.00

Bid Summary
North Avenue Complete Street

Bid Opening: October 28, 2015

By: John Eklund, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	<u>Sorter Construction, Inc.</u>		<u>M.A. Concrete Construction, Inc.</u>	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
133	630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	80.	EA	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 616.00
134	630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	80.	EA	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 704.00
135	630-80377	Portable Water Filled Barrier (Temporary)	50.	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 4,125.00
136	630-80380	Traffic Cone	160.	EA	\$ 3.30	\$ 528.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 352.00
137	630	Public Information Services	1.	LS	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 15,400.00
138	700-70011	Partnering Program	250.	FA	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00
139	700-70016	Fuel Cost Adjustment	1,000.	FA	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00
140	700-70021	On the Job Trainee	320.	HOURL	\$ 2.50	\$ 800.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 800.00
141	700-70320	Sprinklers	6,500.	FA	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,500.00
142	700-70380	Erosion Control	3,000.	FA	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00
143	700-73302	Lighting by Others (Non-Utility)	10,000.	FA	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00
MCR		Minor Contract Revisions	---	---	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
TOTAL BID:						\$ 2,498,706.10		\$ 3,079,842.60

[1] - corrected extension

[2] - corrected total